
October 10, 2019

Race Date Lake Superior Conference CC Championship

Overall Finish List
Boys

Junior Varsity Boys

Bib No Name Team TimePlace Score Grade Pace

Benjamin Bauer Cloquet7188 17:46.11   1 11 3:33/K
Mario Genereau Cloquet7202 18:15.22   2 12 3:39/K
Aj Maijala Cloquet7194 18:29.13   3 11 3:42/K
Grant Walker Proctor7339 18:53.54   4 10 3:47/K
Jacob Mertz Cloquet7183 18:53.85   5 10 3:47/K
Ethan Gunderson Cloquet7203 19:14.46   6 12 3:51/K
Gabe Foucault Proctor7328 19:23.47   7 9 3:53/K
Joe Francisco Duluth Denfeld7225 19:25.18   8 11 3:53/K
Henry Huber Superior7394 19:38.29   9 11 3:56/K
Aaron Nicolson Proctor7337 19:44.510  10 10 3:57/K
Samuel Johansen Superior7381 19:44.911  11 10 3:57/K
Xander Schroeder Duluth Denfeld7223 19:46.712  12 10 3:57/K
Alex Olson Duluth Marshall7252 19:48.0(< 5)  13 10 3:58/K
Brydon Kolenda Proctor7335 19:49.013  14 10 3:58/K
Hendrick Hicks Proctor7333 19:50.214  15 10 3:58/K
Iain Matheson Superior7401 19:56.615  16 12 3:59/K
Drew Nelson Superior7385 20:06.316  17 10 4:01/K
Robert Olson Superior7386 20:12.117  18 10 4:02/K
Luke Stillwell Cloquet7198 20:14.218  19 11 4:03/K
Alex Zegan Cloquet7186 20:14.919  20 10 4:03/K
Jordan Hernandez Cloquet7204 20:16.8(> 7)  21 12 4:03/K
Hayden Wilson Superior7392 20:17.120  22 10 4:03/K
Brody Anderson Cloquet7168 20:30.2(> 7)  23 9 4:06/K
Nicholas Lynch Cloquet7181 20:33.7(> 7)  24 10 4:07/K
Cade Erie Duluth Denfeld7221 20:34.621  25 10 4:07/K
Mason Kalnbach Proctor7342 20:36.922  26 11 4:07/K
Alex Despot Cloquet7192 21:03.6(> 7)  27 11 4:13/K
John Bloomquist Duluth Denfeld7219 21:04.723  28 10 4:13/K
Parker Deters Cloquet7201 21:05.5(> 7)  29 12 4:13/K
Thomas Walters Proctor7340 21:07.024  30 10 4:13/K
Darst Calvin Superior7370 21:14.125  31 9 4:15/K
Jason Homann Superior7393 21:17.6(> 7)  32 11 4:16/K
Sam Brenner Cloquet7191 21:22.0(> 7)  33 11 4:16/K
Jayden Hoffman Superior7380 21:32.2(> 7)  34 10 4:18/K
Lleyton Doty Cloquet7179 21:34.6(> 7)  35 10 4:19/K
Isaac Quass Cloquet7195 21:34.7(> 7)  36 11 4:19/K
Jayden Ketola Superior7398 21:39.6(> 7)  37 11 4:20/K
Layton Becker Superior7400 21:45.1(> 7)  38 12 4:21/K
Khan Winter Hermantown7288 21:47.1(< 5)  39 12 4:21/K
Matt Paulson Proctor7344 21:59.2(> 7)  40 11 4:24/K
Ryan Monte Hermantown7280 22:00.4(< 5)  41 8 4:24/K
Carter Wegler Duluth Denfeld7217 22:00.526  42 9 4:24/K
Thorin Brown Cloquet7174 22:00.7(> 7)  43 10 4:24/K
Eric Stole Duluth Denfeld7230 22:01.327  44 12 4:24/K
Tucker Briggs Superior7368 22:02.1(> 7)  45 9 4:24/K
Carter Leif Superior7384 22:05.3(> 7)  46 10 4:25/K
Andrew Rude Superior7388 22:06.0(> 7)  47 10 4:25/K
Elias Lund Proctor7349 22:10.4(> 7)  48 12 4:26/K
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October 10, 2019

Race Date Lake Superior Conference CC Championship

Overall Finish List
Boys

Junior Varsity Boys

Bib No Name Team TimePlace Score Grade Pace

Wyatt Loken Hermantown7283 22:13.8(< 5)  49 10 4:27/K
Wyatt Johnson Superior7396 22:17.0(> 7)  50 11 4:27/K
Patrick Connors Ashland7113 22:17.9(< 5)  51 12 4:28/K
Broc Peterson Cloquet7184 22:22.9(> 7)  52 10 4:29/K
Kaleb Dobosenski Proctor7327 22:23.4(> 7)  53 9 4:29/K
Aidan Graham Duluth Marshall7248 22:36.8(< 5)  54 9 4:31/K
Aidan Petrich Hermantown7282 22:50.3(< 5)  55 9 4:34/K
Nicholas Pully Ashland7106 22:50.8(< 5)  56 9 4:34/K
Nathan Blatchford Cloquet7189 22:54.4(> 7)  57 11 4:35/K
Devon Johnnson Proctor7347 22:56.6(> 7)  58 12 4:35/K
Cody Olson Proctor7338 23:10.8(> 7)  59 10 4:38/K
Josh South Cloquet7209 23:20.2(> 7)  60 12 4:40/K
Adam Blesner Cloquet7190 23:29.8(> 7)  61 11 4:42/K
Zach Line Cloquet7170 23:32.7(> 7)  62 9 4:43/K
Miigwan Tanner-Wostrel Cloquet7172 23:33.8(> 7)  63 9 4:43/K
anthony Fredericks Ashland7110 23:37.3(< 5)  64 11 4:43/K
Casey Essler Cloquet7193 23:38.4(> 7)  65 11 4:44/K
Luke Bettendorf Proctor7341 23:41.9(> 7)  66 11 4:44/K
Aydan Mattson Cloquet7171 23:47.4(> 7)  67 9 4:45/K
John Kaske Superior7397 23:50.7(> 7)  68 11 4:46/K
Tucker Johnson Superior7395 23:55.3(> 7)  69 11 4:47/K
Cason Olson Cloquet7206 23:56.3(> 7)  70 12 4:47/K
donny O'Claire Ashland7114 24:07.4(< 5)  71 12 4:49/K
McKoy Shaul Superior7390 24:07.5(> 7)  72 10 4:50/K
Charles Shaul Superior7376 24:09.8(> 7)  73 9 4:50/K
Jack Stauffenecker Duluth Marshall7260 24:47.5(< 5)  74 12 4:58/K
Ryan Lefor Superior7383 25:21.6(> 7)  75 10 5:04/K
Karl Thompson Cloquet7173 26:17.0(> 7)  76 9 5:15/K
Joshua Hutchinson Cloquet7180 27:10.0(> 7)  77 10 5:26/K
Tyrell Diver Cloquet7178 27:10.3(> 7)  78 10 5:26/K
Isaac Ryss Proctor7331 27:32.9(> 7)  79 9 5:31/K
Zorin Lalonde Proctor7336 30:02.2(> 7)  80 10 6:00/K
Cody Karren Superior7373 33:53.0(> 7)  81 9 6:47/K
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October 10, 2019 Final Team Results
Race Date Lake Superior Conference CC Championship

Boys

Junior Varsity Boys

Bib No Name

Overall
Place Time

Cumulative
Place

Cumulative
TimeGrade

Time
Back

Finish Position -     1
Team Score (places):   17

Team - Cloquet

18:31.8Average Time:

7188     1 17:46.11 17:46.1    1 11 0:00.0Benjamin Bauer
7202     2 18:15.23 36:01.3    2 12 0:29.1Mario Genereau
7194     3 18:29.16 54:30.4    3 11 0:43.0Aj Maijala
7183     5 18:53.811 1:13:24.2    4 10 1:07.7Jacob Mertz
7203     6 19:14.417 1:32:38.6    5 12 1:28.3Ethan Gunderson
7198 (18) 20:14.2(35) 1:52:52.8    6 11 2:28.1Luke Stillwell
7186 (19) 20:14.9(54) 2:13:07.7    7 10 2:28.8Alex Zegan
7204 More Than  7 20:16.8 2:33:24.5    8 12 2:30.7Jordan Hernandez
7168 More Than  7 20:30.2 2:53:54.7    9 9 2:44.1Brody Anderson
7181 More Than  7 20:33.7 3:14:28.4   10 10 2:47.6Nicholas Lynch
7192 More Than  7 21:03.6 3:35:32.0   11 11 3:17.5Alex Despot
7201 More Than  7 21:05.5 3:56:37.5   12 12 3:19.4Parker Deters
7191 More Than  7 21:22.0 4:17:59.5   13 11 3:35.9Sam Brenner
7179 More Than  7 21:34.6 4:39:34.1   14 10 3:48.5Lleyton Doty
7195 More Than  7 21:34.7 5:01:08.8   15 11 3:48.6Isaac Quass
7174 More Than  7 22:00.7 5:23:09.5   16 10 4:14.6Thorin Brown
7184 More Than  7 22:22.9 5:45:32.4   17 10 4:36.8Broc Peterson
7189 More Than  7 22:54.4 6:08:26.8   18 11 5:08.3Nathan Blatchford
7209 More Than  7 23:20.2 6:31:47.0   19 12 5:34.1Josh South
7190 More Than  7 23:29.8 6:55:16.8   20 11 5:43.7Adam Blesner
7170 More Than  7 23:32.7 7:18:49.5   21 9 5:46.6Zach Line
7172 More Than  7 23:33.8 7:42:23.3   22 9 5:47.7Miigwan Tanner-Wostrel
7193 More Than  7 23:38.4 8:06:01.7   23 11 5:52.3Casey Essler
7171 More Than  7 23:47.4 8:29:49.1   24 9 6:01.3Aydan Mattson
7206 More Than  7 23:56.3 8:53:45.4   25 12 6:10.2Cason Olson
7173 More Than  7 26:17.0 9:20:02.4   26 9 8:30.9Karl Thompson
7180 More Than  7 27:10.0 9:47:12.4   27 10 9:23.9Joshua Hutchinson
7178 More Than  7 27:10.3 10:14:22.7   28 10 9:24.2Tyrell Diver

Finish Position -     2
Team Score (places):   48

Team - Proctor

19:32.2Average Time:

7339     4 18:53.54 18:53.5    1 10 0:00.0Grant Walker
7328     7 19:23.411 38:16.9    2 9 0:29.9Gabe Foucault
7337    10 19:44.521 58:01.4    3 10 0:51.0Aaron Nicolson
7335    13 19:49.034 1:17:50.4    4 10 0:55.5Brydon Kolenda
7333    14 19:50.248 1:37:40.6    5 10 0:56.7Hendrick Hicks
7342 (22) 20:36.9(70) 1:58:17.5    6 11 1:43.4Mason Kalnbach
7340 (24) 21:07.0(94) 2:19:24.5    7 10 2:13.5Thomas Walters
7344 More Than  7 21:59.2 2:41:23.7    8 11 3:05.7Matt Paulson
7349 More Than  7 22:10.4 3:03:34.1    9 12 3:16.9Elias Lund
7327 More Than  7 22:23.4 3:25:57.5   10 9 3:29.9Kaleb Dobosenski
7347 More Than  7 22:56.6 3:48:54.1   11 12 4:03.1Devon Johnnson
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October 10, 2019 Final Team Results
Race Date Lake Superior Conference CC Championship

Boys

Junior Varsity Boys

Bib No Name

Overall
Place Time

Cumulative
Place

Cumulative
TimeGrade

Time
Back

Finish Position -     2
Team Score (places):   48

Team - Proctor

19:32.2Average Time:

7338 More Than  7 23:10.8 4:12:04.9   12 10 4:17.3Cody Olson
7341 More Than  7 23:41.9 4:35:46.8   13 11 4:48.4Luke Bettendorf
7331 More Than  7 27:32.9 5:03:19.7   14 9 8:39.4Isaac Ryss
7336 More Than  7 30:02.2 5:33:21.9   15 10 11:08.7Zorin Lalonde

Finish Position -     3
Team Score (places):   68

Team - Superior

19:55.7Average Time:

7394     9 19:38.29 19:38.2    1 11 0:00.0Henry Huber
7381    11 19:44.920 39:23.1    2 10 0:06.7Samuel Johansen
7401    15 19:56.635 59:19.7    3 12 0:18.4Iain Matheson
7385    16 20:06.351 1:19:26.0    4 10 0:28.1Drew Nelson
7386    17 20:12.168 1:39:38.1    5 10 0:33.9Robert Olson
7392 (20) 20:17.1(88) 1:59:55.2    6 10 0:38.9Hayden Wilson
7370 (25) 21:14.1(113) 2:21:09.3    7 9 1:35.9Darst Calvin
7393 More Than  7 21:17.6 2:42:26.9    8 11 1:39.4Jason Homann
7380 More Than  7 21:32.2 3:03:59.1    9 10 1:54.0Jayden Hoffman
7398 More Than  7 21:39.6 3:25:38.7   10 11 2:01.4Jayden Ketola
7400 More Than  7 21:45.1 3:47:23.8   11 12 2:06.9Layton Becker
7368 More Than  7 22:02.1 4:09:25.9   12 9 2:23.9Tucker Briggs
7384 More Than  7 22:05.3 4:31:31.2   13 10 2:27.1Carter Leif
7388 More Than  7 22:06.0 4:53:37.2   14 10 2:27.8Andrew Rude
7396 More Than  7 22:17.0 5:15:54.2   15 11 2:38.8Wyatt Johnson
7397 More Than  7 23:50.7 5:39:44.9   16 11 4:12.5John Kaske
7395 More Than  7 23:55.3 6:03:40.2   17 11 4:17.1Tucker Johnson
7390 More Than  7 24:07.5 6:27:47.7   18 10 4:29.3McKoy Shaul
7376 More Than  7 24:09.8 6:51:57.5   19 9 4:31.6Charles Shaul
7383 More Than  7 25:21.6 7:17:19.1   20 10 5:43.4Ryan Lefor
7373 More Than  7 33:53.0 7:51:12.1   21 9 14:14.8Cody Karren

Finish Position -     4
Team Score (places):   90

Team - Duluth Denfeld

20:34.4Average Time:

7225     8 19:25.18 19:25.1    1 11 0:00.0Joe Francisco
7223    12 19:46.720 39:11.8    2 10 0:21.6Xander Schroeder
7221    21 20:34.641 59:46.4    3 10 1:09.5Cade Erie
7219    23 21:04.764 1:20:51.1    4 10 1:39.6John Bloomquist
7217    26 22:00.590 1:42:51.6    5 9 2:35.4Carter Wegler
7230 (27) 22:01.3(117) 2:04:52.9    6 12 2:36.2Eric Stole

Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc.

Team - Ashland
Average Time:
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October 10, 2019 Final Team Results
Race Date Lake Superior Conference CC Championship

Boys

Junior Varsity Boys

Bib No Name

Overall
Place Time

Cumulative
Place

Cumulative
TimeGrade

Time
Back

Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc.

Team - Ashland
Average Time:

7113 Less Than  5 22:17.9 22:17.9    1 12 0:00.0Patrick Connors
7106 Less Than  5 22:50.8 45:08.7    2 9 0:32.9Nicholas Pully
7110 Less Than  5 23:37.3 1:08:46.0    3 11 1:19.4anthony Fredericks
7114 Less Than  5 24:07.4 1:32:53.4    4 12 1:49.5donny O'Claire

Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc.

Team - Duluth Marshall
Average Time:

7252 Less Than  5 19:48.0 19:48.0    1 10 0:00.0Alex Olson
7248 Less Than  5 22:36.8 42:24.8    2 9 2:48.8Aidan Graham
7260 Less Than  5 24:47.5 1:07:12.3    3 12 4:59.5Jack Stauffenecker

Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc.

Team - Hermantown
Average Time:

7288 Less Than  5 21:47.1 21:47.1    1 12 0:00.0Khan Winter
7280 Less Than  5 22:00.4 43:47.5    2 8 0:13.3Ryan Monte
7283 Less Than  5 22:13.8 1:06:01.3    3 10 0:26.7Wyatt Loken
7282 Less Than  5 22:50.3 1:28:51.6    4 9 1:03.2Aidan Petrich
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